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re You Ready For It?
'BOTH Top Five Shows in 2019!

rgia Gold - BONUS Pot!

3 year old classes - $30,000
$5000 to the winnets!

3 YO WP, Ltd Open WP, HUS

on EvEN MORE $$$ added FLAT RATE OPTION!
h in Dual/Approved NSBA Flat Rate!
!] NEW L2 Open Class MONEY!

June 26 - July 5, 2020 - Georgia International Horse Park
1996 Centennial Olympic Parkway, Conyers, GA 30013
TEN complete shows AQHA, NSBA & GQHA Approved

Show Management Services:

An Equine Production - Kathy Avolt  (765) 714-4324

www.AnEquineProduction.com

Trail Patterns, Warm-ups & Clinics - Tim “The Trail Man” Kimura Hunter Courses - Robert Barton
Photographer - Cody Parmenter Photography

Reserve ONLINE - www.gqgha.com

Stalls, RV, Vendors, Sponsorships AND Pre-Bedding!

Stalls - both circuits - $300.

Stars & Stripes Only - $150/stall, Big A Only - $225/stall
Prices Shown are paid by June 5 After deadline, prices go up.
Those wishing to be stalled together MUST be received together.

Reservation deadline - June 5% - Reservations received AFTER MAY 1* cannot be guaranteed PERMANENT stalls.

Stalls & RV - GQHA, PO Box 126, Social Circle, GA 30025. BigAShowInfo@gmail.com
Fed Ex/UPS - GQHA, 826 Knox Chapel Rd, Social Circle, GA 30025
Reservation Hotline: 770-785-2747  Fax: 770-464-3674
EARLIEST arrival for stalls AND RV is Tuesday, June 23 at NOON.

Early arrival will need to be coordinated & will be billed at $25/stall. (NO arrivals before Tuesday 06/23.)
RV spots - reserved by payment only - $40.00/RV/night. No refunds. First come, first reserved.
Please see websites for stall & RV reservations forms. Do NOT send forms after 6/12.

Shavings AND Golf Carts - Queen Sales - 770-8609111
Call EARLY for Golf Cart Rentals. Queen Sales will handle feed & hay needs as well.

NOTE - Anyone staying beyond Monday, July 6 at 8 am will be charged $50/stall.

(NOT a GQHA rule - Horse Park rule.)

**No checks sent as payment for either stalls or RV's will be deposited before June Ist.

**Any reservations done online and paid by card will be refunded in full if the show is cancelled.
***Should the show be cancelled prior to June 1st, all checks received will be shredded.

Judge’s Pool:

Stars N Stripes Pool: Eric Petersen, Lynda Danielson, Jennifer Goss,

Lora Knelly-Thomas, Kerry Allen, Bruce Brown, Steve Meadows, Mark Russell,

Clint Fullerton, Sandy Curl, Will Knabenshue, Tonya Brown
Big A Pool: Jonathan Meilleur, Cindy Hale, Daren Wright, Nancy-Sue Ryan,
Kendra Weis, Pierre Briere, Jennifer Leckey, Dolly Chayer, Jamie Dowdy

VISA @‘au lv%

Accepted for Stalls,
RV AND Entries!
(4% service charge)




Special, Ghanks %'a‘@w onsors! 53 ASSINGER

EQUINE SPORTS MEDICINE
ueen

“Wood Products mt -f%ﬁ HQ&J 3&"’”3
*1:% e

| ) ¥ KELLY HERD
Fqui[lf N = /? 8 FINE JEWELEY SINCE 1983
icine A nnonnum CWD‘(.

Sports Medicine
AN
< .

-‘lmﬁ%ﬂzu @R ToPLE CROVN sssiees
iﬁ.RONICLE HHL.H“\QM - |

TACHK SHOR Eﬂﬂﬂ

=2 PURINA Pz CupiReter KEamms

The Finer Points:

FLAT RATE - $650/horse/multiple riders. Includes ALL AQHA classes (10 judges) & Office Fees.
NOT included: stall(s), NSBA classes, Show For Dough, Derbies, Olympic Dream Hunter Derbies, Trail & Hunter Warm Up Fee & AQHA
processing fees.

* Novice, Youth & Amateur: $13 per class/judge * Open: $16 per class/judge
* AQHA Fee: $6 per judge/show (10 total shows) * Office Charge: $6 per horse/show (10 total shows)
* Grounds Fee: $25 per horse/day (those without stalls) ® Trail Warm Ups: $15/horse/S & S & $35/horse/Big A

* Fence Warm Ups: $15/horse/S & S & $35/horse/Big A

* L1 Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class - know rules about crossing over.

* Short/Long Stirrup - $10/judge/class -WILL CANTER. No cross entries between Short/Long Stirrup & Small Fry. ALL BREEDS. Riders 18 & under.
* Rusty Stirrup - $10/judge/class -WILL CANTER. Lower fence height. ALL BREEDS welcome. Riders 19 & over. May not cross into ANY regular full-
course fence class - NOT including Hunter Hack. Eligible for flat classes IF showing AQHA.

* Small Fry: $8 class/judge ($35 all day fee/judge/S/C) 10 & under, W/T only & ineligible (Rider) for any class with lope/canter. ALL BREED.

¢ Olympic Dream Hunter Derbies - Lee Paul Shinn low & high offerings. $100 each. Highest Placing Non Pro in each will be awarded.

¢ Conflicts - as with any large circuit, conflicts are bound to happen. If you will let gate personnel know, all efforts will be made to accommodate those
conflicts. We cannot help, if we do not know.

¢ Permits - the requirement for permits at a Top Ten show have been waived for these circuits.

* Leveled Classes - I[F you ADD AT the gate - you will be added to the highest level/level 3. Only Level 2 can be added IN the office prior to the draws
being printed. Circuit awards offered in both levels. Points count towards high point awards. You may show (example) Level 2 at the Stars N Stripes &
change to a Level 3 at the Big A and it not affect circuit standings. HOWEVER, if you start Big A at L2, you must remain at L2 for the duration to be
eligible for any circuit award. Awards will be given in BOTH L2 and L3 classes.

NSBA CLASSES

* NSBA Dual/Approved (D/A)- one (1) set of points per S/C - $13/class during the Stars N Stripes & Big A 2. IN ADDITION, there is an additional
Show For Dough (SFD) NSBA option at Big A 1 as indicated by ‘& SFD’. Flat Rate option for ALL D/A classes is $200 for ALL FOUR shows. FOUR
shows include - Stars N Stripes, Big A 1, Big A 2, SFD. The NSBA Futurity classes are NOT part of the flat rate option. Show For Dough Nomination Fee
-$50 per horse - One time fee.
¢ Show For Dough Futurity and GQHA Futurity classes ARE NSBA Approved. ALL classes require three (3) entries for monies to be paid. ALL require
certificate of eligibility. Owner & exhibitor must be a member for ANY NSBA class. Show For Dough Nomination Fee - $50 per horse - One time fee.
Sanction fee - 6% of each SFD FUTURITY entry. ALL Futurity classes are ALL BREED. EACH class will have 55% of the EF jackpotted back in.

$1000 classes have an entry fee of $100 per class $5000 classes have a $500 entry fee

$500 classes will have a $50 entry fee.
¢ 3 year old Open Western Pleasure, 3 year old Open Ltd Western Pleasure, 3 year old Open HUS - EACH sponsored by GQHA - at the Stars N
Stripes purse is $1000 each and at the Big A each of these classes has a $5000 purse.
¢ Georgia Gold BONUS - the highest placing horse from the Stars N Stripes & the Big A class combined, in the 3 year old Open AND Ltd Open WP
and the 3 year old open HUS will win $5000 EACH class. MUST show both rounds.
¢ Show For Dough JACKPOTS in the below classes will offer pay backs in the SFD D/A portion of the class. Will pay back 40%, 30%, 20%, 10%

L1 Amateur, L1 Youth & 13 & under - $250 each 14-18, Amateur & Select - $500 each

Offered in the above divisions in Showmanship, Horsemanship, Equitation, Western Pleasure & Hunter Under Saddle ONLY.

NEW L2 Classes - Limited Riders - $500 offered in EACH of the following classes. MUST enter the SFD D/A section of the ‘open

class’ and be a LTD rider on the L2 horse. 1.2 Sr Trail, L2 Jr Trail, L2 Jr WP, 1.2 Sr WP, 1.2 Sr HUS, 1.2 Sr WR. Rider CANNOT

have placed at any of the last FIVE AQHA or APHA World Shows in the matching class. Example top 5 in the Sr Western Pleasure in
the last 5 years, makes the rider ineligible for THAT class. Horse eligibility determined by AQHA. Must enter the SFD D/A class to

* Draws - many of the draws for the FIRST class in the morning, will be drawn and posted the night before. Please make

your entries by 5 pm. If you add after the draw is drawn, you will go first.



AWARDS

Stars & Stripes . ,

* Circuit awards in all classes - must show to all applicable judges. ) ALL High POlntS .

* High Point Awards - Champion & Reserve Require you to show in the respective
Small Fry, Novice Youth, Novice Amateur, 13 & under, halter class under all applicable
14-18, Amateur, Select, Amateur Fence, Select Fence, judges. (Small fry & L1 Walk/Jog
Youth Fence, Green Horse, Open Fence Horse, Jr & Sr Open Horse excluded)

L1 Amateur & Youth Walk/Jog
Big A
* Circuit AND Reserve awards in all classes - must show to all applicable judges.
* High Point Awards - Champion & Reserve
Small Fry, Novice Youth, Novice Amateur, 13 & under, 14-18, Amateur, Select, Amateur Fence, Select Fence, Youth Fence,
Green Horse, Open Fence Horse, Jr & Sr Open Horse, L1 Amateur & Youth Walk/Jog
JOINT CIRCUITS
* High Point Halter Horse - Open & Am. Stallion, Mare & Gelding, Youth Mare & Gelding

Please note — NO high points will be tabulated till the end of the shows to insure accuracy.
NO AWARDS will be mailed. All awards must be picked up by the end of the show.

Thursday, June 25 — Welcome Party — 7 pm
Sponsored by All That Show Clothing & Dean Bogart Performance Horses &

Horse Logic Professional

Friday, June 26 - Powder Brook Farm - Covered Arena 8:00 am
Sponsor of the day - Chris Russell & Brendon Mehochko Performance Horses
Breakfast Sponsor - Ray Riddle Quarter Horses

Right Side - 8:00 am Left Side - 8:00 am

1/301.  L1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 7/307. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
2/3/303. Am. Showmanship (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA 8/308. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA
4/5/305. Select Showmanship (L2 & L3 con.) & NSBA 9/10/310. 14-18 Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

6. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under

Following Showmanship - 4 judges

11/311. Am Performance Geldings & NSBA 29/30. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
12/312. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA 31.  Yearling Geldings

13/313. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA 32.  Two-year-old Geldings

14/314. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA 33.  Threeyear-old Geldings

15/315. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA 34.  Aged Geldings

16/316. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA 35/36. Grand & Reserve Gelding
17/317. Amateur Performance Stallions & NSBA 37. Amateur Yearling Mares

18/318. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA 38.  Amateur 2-year-old Mares

SHORT LUNCH BREAK AFTER PERFORMANCE HALTER 39.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares
19.  Amateur Yearling Geldings 40.  Amateur Aged Mares

20.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings 41/42. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
21.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings 43.  Youth Yearling Mares

22.  Amateur Aged Geldings 44.  Youth 2 year old Mares

23/24. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings 45.  Youth 3 year old Mares

25.  Youth Yearling Geldings 46.  Youth Aged Mares

26.  Youth 2 year old Geldings 47/48. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
27.  Youth 3 Year Old Geldings 49.  Yearling Mares

28.  Youth Aged Geldings 50.  Two-year-old Mares




51. Threeyear-old Mares

52. Aged Mares

53/54. Grand & Reserve Mares
55.  Amateur Yearling Stallions
56. Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
57. Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
58.  Amateur Aged Stallions

59/60. Grand/Res. Amateur Stallions
61. Yearling Stallions

62. Two-year-old Stallions

63. Threevyear-old Stallions

64. Aged Stallions

65/66. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Meneely Show Horses - Arena 4 - Following Halter

701. GQHA/NSBA $1000 3 year old Open Western Pleasure
Part of the Georgia Gold Series
Sponsored by Kopf Logistics

67. Small Fry HUS - 10 & under
68. Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under

702. GQHA/NSBA $1000 3 YO Open Hunter Under Saddle
Part of the Georgia Gold Series
Sponsored by Irongate Quarter Horses

69/369.
70/370.
71/371.
72/372.
73/373.
74/374.
75/375.
76/376.
71/371.

L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

Jr L2 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Level 1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA

Jr L3 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Amateur HUS & NSBA

Select HUS & NSBA

78/318.
79/3179.
80/380.
81/381.
82/382.
83/383.
84/384.
85/385.
86/386.

Green HUS & NSBA

Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA
Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA

St L2 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA

St L3 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Level 1/Novice Youth Equit./& NSBA
13 & under Equitation & NSBA

14-18 Equitation & NSBA

Following Select HUS - Ryan Cottingim Show Horses

- Arena 7

87/387.  Level 1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA
88/388.  Amateur Equitation & NSBA
89/389.  Select Equitation & NSBA

Saturday, June 27 - Powder Brook Farm - Covered Arena
Sponsor of the day & Breakfast Sponsor
Brad Jewett Performance Horses
Ice Cream Social Sponsored by Nancy Chapman

Trail Ring - Left Side - 8 am

90/91/391. Amateur Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA
92/93/393. Select Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA

94/95/395. Youth Trail - 13 & under (L2/L3) & NSBA
96/97/397. Youth Trail - 14-18 (L 2/3) & NSBA
98/99/399. Sr Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA

Trail Ring - Right Side - 8:30 am

100/400.
101/401.

Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA
Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA

102/103/403. Jr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA

104.

105/405.
106/406.
107/407.
108/408.

Small Fry Trail - 10 & under

L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

1000. Open Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15
109/409. Green Working Hunter & NSBA

110/410. Progressive Hunter & NSBA

111/411. Jr Working Hunter & NSBA

112/412. Sr Working Hunter & NSBA

113/413. Jumping & NSBA

114/414. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA

115/415. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA

116. Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
117. Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle

118.

Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

119. Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)
120. Small Fry Cross Rails

121. Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over

122. Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
123. Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

30 minutes after the Short Stirrup - Arena 10

124. Jr Pleasure Driving

125. Amateur Pleasure Driving

126. Sr Pleasure Driving




Sunday, June 28
Sponsor of the day & Breakfast Sponsor
Duke Williams Performance Horses

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

1001. Non Pro Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15 135/435.  Youth Working Hunter & NSBA

127/427. Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 136/436. Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA

128/428. L1/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 137/437. Amateur Jumping & NSBA

129/429. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 138/438. Youth Jumping & NSBA

130/430. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 139/439. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA

131/431. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 140/440. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

132/432. L1/Novice Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 141/441. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

133/433.  Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 142/442. L1/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA

134/434. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 143/443. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
Glenn Wells Quarter Horses - Arena 6 - 8:00 am

144/444. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 148/448. Ranch Riding & NSBA

145/445. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 149. Amateur Reining

146/446. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 150. Youth Reining

147/447. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 151. Reining

Following Select HUS - Ryan Cottingim Show Horses - Arena 7
8:00 am - Class Order/Draw Order

152/452. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA 158/159/459. Select W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
153/154/454. Jr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA 160/460. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
155/455. L1/Nov Am. Western Riding & NSBA 161/162/462. Youth W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
156/157/457.  Am. W. Riding (L2 & 13) & NSBA 163/164/464. St Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
Powder Brook Farm - Covered Arena - Following Reining
165. Lead-line - 8 & under - free 169/469. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
166. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under 170/470. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
167. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & un 171/471. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
168/468. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
Meneely Show Horses - Arena 4- Following Lunch Break
703. GQHA/NSBA $1000 3 year old Ltd Open WP 179/479. L1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA
Part of the Georgia Gold Series 180/480. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA
Sponsored by NCM Quarter Horses 181/481. St L2* Western Pleasure & NSBA
172/472.  AQHA 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA 182/482. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA
173/473.  Jr L2 * Western Pleasure & NSBA 183/483. Sr L3* Western Pleasure & NSBA
174/474.  L1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA 184/484. L1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
175/475.  Jr L3 * Western Pleasure & NSBA 185/485. Youth Horsemanship - 13 & under & NSBA
176/476.  Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA 186/187/487. 14-18 Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
177/477.  Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA
178/478.  L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

Following Select Western Pleasure — Ryan Cottingim Show Horses - Arena 7
188/488. Level 1/Nov Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
189/190/490. Am Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
191/192/492. Select Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Warm Up Arenas Sponsored by:
Jeff Temple Show Horses - Café’ Milano




Monday, June 29 - OFF AQHA Day
Sponsor of the day - JH Performance Horses
Breakfast Sponsor - Jones Performance Horses

Painted Ponies GQHYA Dog Show  Exhibitor Party
Painted Pony Decorating - 8:30-10:30 am  Painted Pony Show - 1-2
Sponsored by Mark Dunham, Cory Everhart & Sean Knowles
GQHYA Dog Show - 11am-12:30 pm
Hunter Derbies - Show For Dough Trail Classes
704. $1000 Show For Dough Non Pro Trail — Approx 10 am
Lee Paul Shin Memorial Low Derby (705) Money to highest placing Non Pro
Olympic Dreams High Derby (706)

Money to highest placing Non Pro
Hunter Derby sponsored by CWD Dellier
707. $1000 Show For Dough Sr Trail — under the lights!

GQHA Exhibitors Party - 6:30 pm
Sponsored by The Equine Chronicle, Clint Ainsworth Show Horses, Equine Sports Medicine, Cherokee Feed &
Seed, Triple Crown & Purina

Tuesday, June 30
Sponsor of the day - Heritage Bank
Breakfast Sponsor - Mill Creek Equestrian Center

Powder Brook Farm Covered Arena - NOTICE TIME 7:00 am

Right Side - 7:00 am

1/301/501. L1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA & SFD  Left Side - 7:00 am
2/3/303/503. Am. Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD 7/307/507. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA & SFD
4/5/305/505. Select Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD 8,/308,/508. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA & SFD

6. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under 9/10/310/510. 14-18 Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD
Following Showmanship - 6 judges

11/311/511. Am Performance Geldings & NSBA & SFD 35/36. Grand & Reserve Gelding

12/312/512. Youth Performance Geldings & NSBA & SFD 37.  Amateur Yearling Mares

13/313/513. Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA & SFD 38.  Amateur 2-year-old Mares

14/314/514. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA & SFD 39.  Amateur 3-year-old Mares

15/315/515. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA & SFD 40.  Amateur Aged Mares

16/316/516. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA & SFD 41/42. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares

17/317/517. Amateur Performance Stallions & NSBA & SFD 43.  Youth Yearling Mares

18/318/518. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA & SFD 44.  Youth 2 year old Mares

SHORT LUNCH BREAK AFTER PERFORMANCE HALTER
19.  Amateur Yearling Geldings

20.  Amateur 2-year-old Geldings

21.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings

22.  Amateur Aged Geldings

23/24. Grand/Reserve Amateur Geldings
25.  Youth Yearling Geldings

26.  Youth 2 year old Geldings

27.  Youth 3 Year Old Geldings

28.  Youth Aged Geldings

29/30. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
31.  Yearling Geldings

32. Two-year-old Geldings

33.  Threevyear-old Geldings

34.  Aged Geldings

45.  Youth 3 year old Mares

46.  Youth Aged Mares

47/48. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
49.  Yearling Mares

50. Two-year-old Mares

51. Threeyear-old Mares

52.  Aged Mares

53/54. Grand & Reserve Mares

55.  Amateur Yearling Stallions

56. Amateur 2-year-old Stallions

57.  Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

58. Amateur Aged Stallions

59/60. Grand/Res. Amateur Stallions
61. Yearling Stallions

62. Two-yearold Stallions



63. Threevyear-old Stallions
64. Aged Stallions

65/66. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Meneely Show Horses - Arena 4 - following halter

67. Small Fry HUS - 10 & under 81/381/581.  Sr L2 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA & SFD
68. Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under 709. $500 SFD L2 Rider/Limited Horse - L2 Sr HUS
70/370/570. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA & SFD 83/383/583.  Sr L3 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA & SFD
71/3171/571. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA & SFD 84/384/584. Level 1/Novice Youth Equit./& NSBA & SFD
72/372/572. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA & SFD 85/385/585. 13 & under Equitation & NSBA & SFD
73/373/573. Jr L2 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA & SFD 86/386/586. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA & SFD

708. $500 SFD L2 Rider/Limited Horse - L2 Jr HUS

74/374/574. Level 1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA & SFD Following Select HUS - Ryan Cottingim Show
75/375/575. Jr L3 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA & SFD Horses - Arena 7

76/376/576.  Amateur HUS & NSBA & SFD 87/387/587.  Level 1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA & SFD
77/377/577.  Select HUS & NSBA & SFD 88/388/588. Amateur Equitation & NSBA & SFD
78/378/578.  Green HUS & NSBA & SFD 89/389/589. Select Equitation & NSBA & SFD
79/379/579. Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA & SFD

80/380/580. Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA & SFD

Wednesday, July 1 - Powder Brook Farm - Covered Arena

Sponsors of the day -

Valerie Kearns Show Horses & Brad Kearns Quarter Horses
Breakfast sponsored by Rockin R Farms & Specht Show Horses
All That Show Clothing Candy Buffet

Trail Ring - Left Side - 8 am Trail Ring - Right Side - following SFD 3 year old
| 710. $1000 Show For Dough 3 year old Open Trail 100/400/600. Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA & SFD
101/401/601. Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA & SFD

90/91/391/591. Amateur Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA & SFD
92/93/393/593. Select Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA & SFD

102/103/403/603. Jr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD

94/95/394/594. YA - 13 & under (L2/13) & NSBA & SFD 712. $500 SFD L2 Rider/Limited Horse - L2 Jr Trail
96/97/395/597. Youth Trail - 14-18 (L 2/3) & NSBA & SFD 104. Small Fry Trail - 10 & under
98/99/399/599. Sr Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA & SFD 105/405/605. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA & SFD

711. $500 SFD L2 Rider/Limited Horse - L2 Sr Trail 106/406/606. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA & SFD
107/407/6017. L1/Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA & SFD
108/408,/608. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA & SFD

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

1000. Open Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15 118. Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences
109/409/609. Green Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 119. Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)
110/410/610. Progressive Hunter & NSBA & SFD 120. Small Fry Cross Rails

111/411/611. Jr Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 121. Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over

112/412/612. Sr Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 122. Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
113/413/613. Jumping & NSBA & SFD 123. Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

114/414/614. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD

115/415/615. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD

116. Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
117. Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle

30 minutes after the Short Stirrup - Arena 10
124. Jr Pleasure Driving

125. Amateur Pleasure Driving

126. Sr Pleasure Driving

Show For Dough Arena (Arena 5) - Approx. 2 pm
728. $500 Show For Dough Ltd (Rider) Maturity Open Western Pleasure

702. $5000 GQHA 3 year old Open Hunter Under Saddle

PLUS - Georgia Gold - $5000 to the highest placing COMBINED horse. See above.

713.  $500 Show For Dough Non Pro Maturity Hunter Under Saddle

703. $5000 GQHA 3 year old Ltd Open Western Pleasure

PLUS - Georgia Gold - $5000 to the highest placing COMBINED horse. See above.

714. $500 Show For Dough Maturity Non Pro Western Pleasure




715. $500 Show For Dough 2 year old Open Western Pleasure

Thursday, July 2
Sponsors of the day & breakfast sponsor -
Brent Tincher & Dale Hamilton & clients
Ringside Grillin’ & Chillin’ Backyard Margaritas
Sponsored by Cole Baker Show Horses & Sea Ridge Farms

Powder Brook Farm Covered Arena -8:00 am

165. Lead-line - 8 & under - free 169/469/669. L1 Am W/T Horsemanship & NSBA & SFD
166. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under 170/470/670. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA & SFD
167. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & un 171/471/671. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA & SFD

168/468/668. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA & SFD

Following classes in the covered Arena - Meneely Show Horses - Arena 4
172/472/672.  AQHA 2 YO Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 182/482/682. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA & SFD

173/473/673.  Jr L2 * Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 183/483/683.  Sr L3* Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD

716. $500 SFD L2 Rider/Limited Horse -L2 Jr WP 184/484/684. L1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA & SFD
174/474/674.  L1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA & SED 185/485/685. YA Horsemanship - 13 & under & NSBA & SFD
175/475/675.  Jr L3 * Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 186/187/487/687. 14-18 H'ship (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD
176/476/676.  Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD

177/477/671.  Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD Following Select W. Pleasure - Arena 7 - AND Western Riding
178/478/678.  L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA & SFD Ryan Cottingim Show Horses Arena

179/479/679.  L1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA & SFD 188/488/688. L1/Nov Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA & SFD
180/480/680. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA & SFD 189/190/490/690.  Am H’ship (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD

7117. $500 SFD L2 Rider/Limited Horse - L2 Sr WP

Ryan Cottingim Show Horses - Arena 7 - 8:00 am - Class Order/Draw Order

152/452/6512. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA & SFD 160/460/660. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA & SFD
153/154/454/654. Jr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD  161/162/462/662. Youth W. Riding (L2 & 13) & NSBA & SFD
155/455/655. L1/Nov Am. Western Riding & NSBA & SFD | 163/164/464/664. Sr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD

156/157/457/657.  Am. W. Riding (L2 & 1L3) & NSBA & SFD 718.  $500 SFD L2 Rider/Limited Horse - L2 St WR

158/159/459/659. Select W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA & SFD

Turning Point Arena - Arena 9 - 8:00 am
1001. Non Pro Hunter Warm Up - Enter at the office - $15 135/435/635. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD
127/427/627. Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 136/436/636. Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD
128/428/628. L1/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD 137/437/637. Amateur Jumping & NSBA & SFD
129/429/628. Select Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 138/438/638. Youth Jumping & NSBA & SFD
130/430/630. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD 139/439/639. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
131/431/631. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 140/440/640. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
132/432/632. L1/Nov Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD 141/441/641. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
133/433/633. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA & SFD 142/442/642. L1/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD
134/434/634. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA & SFD 143/443/643. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA & SFD

Show For Dough Arena (Arena 5)

(Following completion of Horsemanship classes held in Arena 7)
719. $500 Show For Dough 3 year old Ltd Open Hunter Under Saddle
720. $500 Show For Dough 2 year old Open Hunter Under Saddle
721.  $500 Show For Dough 3 year old Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle
722. $500 Show For Dough Maturity $10,000 Ltd Horse Non Pro Western Pleasure




704. $5000 GQHA NSBA 3 year old Open Western Pleasure
PLUS - Georgia Gold - $5000 to the highest placing COMBINED horse. See above.

Friday, July 3 - Powder Brook Farm Covered Arena - 7:00 am
Sponsor of the day - Don Bell Properties & Sweet Water Farm
Breakfast sponsored by Iron Enterprise

Right Side - 7:00 am - NOTICE TIME Left Side - 7:00 am NOTICE TIME
1/301.  L1/Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 7/307. L1/Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
2/3/303. Am. Showmanship (L2 & L3 concurrent) & NSBA 8/308. 13 & under Youth Showmanship & NSBA
4/5/305. Select Showmanship (L2 & L3 con.) & NSBA 9/10/310. 14-18 Showmanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
6. Small Fry Showmanship - 10 & under

Meneely Show Horses - Arena 4 - Following Showmanship
67. Small Fry HUS - 10 & under 81/381.  Sr L2 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
68. Small Fry Equitation - 10 & under 82/382. 14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA
69/369. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 83/383.  Sr L3 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
70/370. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 84/384. Level 1/Novice Youth Equit./& NSBA
71/371. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 85/385. 13 & under Equitation & NSBA
72/372. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 86/386. 14-18 Equitation & NSBA
73/373. Jr L2 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
74/374. Level 1/Novice Am. HUS & NSBA Following Select HUS - Arena 7

75/375. Jr L3 *Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
76/376. Amateur HUS & NSBA

77/377. Select HUS & NSBA

78/378. Green HUS & NSBA

79/379. Level 1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA
80/380. Youth 13 & under HUS & NSBA

Ryan Cottingim Show Horses

87/387. Level 1/Novice Am. Equit. & NSBA
88/388.  Amateur Equitation & NSBA
89/389.  Select Equitation & NSBA

Show For Dough Arena (Arena 5) — Approx. 2 pm  (Following Equitation)
723. $500 Show For Dough Maturity Open Hunter Under Saddle
724. $1000 GQHA 3 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure - PLUS $500 for highest placing LTD Non Pro (725)
726. $500 Show For Dough Maturity $10,000 Ltd Horse Open Western Pleasure

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

109/409. Green Working Hunter & NSBA 119. Short/Long Stirrup - Equit. On The Flat (will ‘test’)
110/410. Progressive Hunter & NSBA 120. Small Fry Cross Rails

111/411. Jr Working Hunter & NSBA 121. Small Fry Cross Rails Equit Over

112/412. Sr Working Hunter & NSBA 122. Rusty Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”)
113/413. Jumping & NSBA 123. Rusty Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

114/414. Jr Hunter Hack & NSBA 30 minutes after the Short Stirrup - Arena 10

115/415. Sr Hunter Hack & NSBA 124. Jr Pleasure Driving

116. Short/Long Stirrup - Over Fences (Height 18” - 24”) 125. Amateur Pleasure Driving

117. Short/Long Stirrup - Under Saddle 126. Sr Pleasure Driving

118. Short/Long Stirrup - Equitation Over Fences

Saturday, July 4- Powder Brook Farm - Covered Arena
Sponsor of the day - Starnes Quarter Horses

Breakfast sponsored by The Wheat Family
Ice Cream Party sponsored by Certainly A Vision & Tate Oakley

Trail Ring - Left Side - 8 am 90/91/391. Amateur Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA

, 92/93/393. Select Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA
[L727._$1000 Show For Dough 45 year old Open Trail | 94/95/395. Youth Trail - 13 & under (L2/13) & NSBA




96/97/397. Youth Trail - 14-18 (L 2/3) & NSBA 102/103/403. Jr Trail (L2 & L3) & NSBA

98/99/399. Sr Trail (L2 & 3) & NSBA 104. Small Fry Trail - 10 & under
105/405. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
Trail Ring - Right Side - Following SFD 4-5 YO 106/406. LI Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
100/400.  Green SENIOR Trail & NSBA 107/407. L1/Novice Ama;e‘“ T{all & NSBA
101/401. Green JUNIOR Trail & NSBA 108/408. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

Turning Point Ranch - Arena 9 - 8:00 am

127/427. Ll/Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 136/436. Youth Equit. Over Fences & NSBA
128/428. L1/Novice Am. Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 137/437. Amateur Jumping & NSBA

129/429. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 138/438. Youth Jumping & NSBA

130/430. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 139/439. L1/Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA
131/431. L1/Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 140/440. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
132/432. L1/Novice Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 141/441. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

133/433. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 142/442. L11/Novice YA Hunter Hack & NSBA
134/434. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 143/443. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

135/435.  Youth Working Hunter & NSBA

Glenn Wells Quarter Horses - Arena 6 - FOLLOWING Hunters

144/444. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 148/448. Ranch Riding & NSBA
145/445. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 149. Amateur Reining
146/446. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 150. Youth Reining
147/447. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 151. Reining

Draws - many of the draws for the FIRST class in the morning, will be drawn and
posted the night before. Please make your entries by 5 pm. If you add after the draw
is drawn, you will go first. If you add into a LEVELED class after the draw, you will

be added into Level 3. Please enter everything and scratch as needed.

We do NOT charge for scratches. Enter everything and scratch as needed.

Sunday, July 5
Sponsor of the day - Potts Performance Horses

Breakfast sponsored by Noiseux Show Horses
Glenn Wells Quarter Horses - Arena 6 - 8:00 am

144/444. Level 1/Novice Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 148/448. Ranch Riding & NSBA
145/445. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 149. Amateur Reining
146/446. Level 1/Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 150. Youth Reining
147/447. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 151. Reining

Meneely Show Horses - Arena 4 - Following Ranch/Reining

172/472.  AQHA 2 year old Western Pleasure & NSBA 169/469. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
165. Lead-line - 8 & under - free 170/470. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
173/473.  Jr L2 * Western Pleasure & NSBA 171/471. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
166. Small Fry Pleasure - 10 & under 174/474.  L1/Novice Am. W. Pleasure & NSBA

167. Small Fry Horsemanship - 10 & un 175/475.  Jr L3 * Western Pleasure

168/468. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA 176/476.  Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA



177/477.  Select Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 183/483. Sr L3* Western Pleasure & NSBA

178/478.  L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA 184/484. L1/Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
179/479.  L1/Novice Youth W. Pleasure & NSBA 185/485. Youth Horsemanship - 13 & under & NSBA
180,/480. YA W. Pleasure - 13 & under & NSBA 186/187/487. 14-18 Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

181/481. St L2* Western Pleasure & NSBA
182/482. YA W. Pleasure - 14-18 & NSBA

Following Select Western Pleasure - Ryan Cottingim Show Horses - Arena 7 AND Western Riding
188/488. Level 1/Nov Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA 191/192/492. Select Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA
189/190/490. Am Horsemanship (L2 & L3) & NSBA

Ryan Cottingim Show Horses - Arena 7 - 8:00 am
Open Block - Sign up begins at 7:30 am at the arena.

152/452. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA 158/159/459. Select W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
153/154/454. Jr Western Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA 160/460. L1/Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
155/455. L1/Nov Am. Western Riding & NSBA 161/162/462. Youth W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA
156/157/457.  Am. W. Riding (L2 & L3) & NSBA 163/164/464. Sr Western Riding (L2 & 1L3) & NSBA

Host Hotel: LaQuinta Inn

1184 Dogwood Dr, Conyers, GA 30012  (770) 918-0092
Additional Area Hotels:

Marriott EconoLodge
1337 Old Covington Hwy SE 1350 Dogwood Dr SE
Conyers, GA 30013 Conyers, GA 30013
(770) 922-2251 (770) 9223314
Hawthorn Suites Quality Inn

1164 Dogwood Dr SE

1659 Centennial Olympic Pkwy Conyers, GA 30012

Conyers, GA 30013 (770) 760-1230
(770) 7619155
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